shares of our common stock outstanding. As of September 30, 2025, we had a net tangible book value of $(192.9) million, or $(5.51) per share of
Class A common stock.

After giving further effect to receipt of the net proceeds from our issuance and the sale of 11,111,111 shares of Class A common stock in this offering at
the initial public offering price of $18.00 per share of Class A common stock, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions
and offering expenses payable by us and the use of the proceeds of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2025 would
have been approximately $(9.7) million, or approximately $(0.21) per share of common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $5.30 per share to our existing stockholder and an immediate dilution of approximately $18.21 per share to new investors
participating in this offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering from the amount of
cash that a new investor paid for a share of Class A common stock.

The following table illustrates the calculation of the amount of dilution per share that a purchaser of shares of our Class A common stock in this offering
will incur given the assumptions above:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 18.00

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2025   $ (5.51)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing Class A common stock in this offering   $ 5.30

Pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A common stock upon completion of this offering and the use of the proceeds of this
offering as described under “Use of Proceeds”   $ (0.21)

Dilution per share to new Class A common stock investors from this offering   $ 18.21

The above discussion and table exclude an aggregate of 2,305,555 additional shares of our Class A common stock reserved for future awards pursuant to
the 2026 Plan.

73

2/13/26, 10:49 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2080921/000119312526049767/d928360d424b4.htm 75/288

Table of Contents

Cash Dividend Policy
You should read the following discussion of our cash dividend policy in conjunction with “—Assumptions and Considerations” below, which includes
the factors and assumptions upon which we have based our cash dividend policy. In addition, you should read “Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-